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Shaping Hearts and Sharpening Minds
to Change the World

FEE SCHEDULE
2024 — 2025



WE ARE HAPPY TO SERVE
YOUR FAMILY
The Church Academy in St. Amant (TCAS) offers
an affordable private, Christian school education for
your family. TCAS will continue to strive to keep
tuition low and programs high, focusing on
academic excellence and servant leadership.

REGISTRATION FEES
All application/processing, registration, curriculum
and resource fees are non-refundable and
nontransferable.

Payment arrangements for registration, curriculum
and resource fees, and tuition are to be setup with
automatic drafts by May 15, 2024.

All payments will be made through FACTS system
with Bank Account (No Fee) or Credit Card (2.85%
fee per transaction). If tuition is paid in full by July
1, 2024, tuition only will be discounted by 5%.

NEW STUDENTS
Application/Processing Fee: $125 per student
Registration Fee: $550 due at the time of

acceptance and enrollment,

Curriculum & Resource Fee: $400 due by June
30th

RETURNING STUDENTS
Reenrollment/Processing Fee: $20
Re-registration Fee: $350 by March 5™

$450 after March 6%

Curriculum & Resource Fee: $400 due by June
30th

TUITION CREDIT AND

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS
TCAS participates in a program that utilizes the
tuition credit program in Louisiana. For the 2023-
2024 school year, 16 students were awarded a
scholarship. To qualify you must fit the following
criteria.

* Have a family household income that does not
exceed 250% of the federal poverty guidelines,
as established by the Federal Office of
Management and Budget.

* Be aresident of Louisiana.

* Have attended a public school in Louisiana on
October 1 and February 1 of the most recent
school year; or be entering Kindergarten for the
first time; or have participated in the Louisiana
Scholarship Program/Tuition Donation Rebate
Program for the previous school year.

To find out more about the program see the
Department of Education website guidelines or the
Aréte Scholars’ Website:

Department of Education Guidelines for the
Tuition Credit Program
http://www.louisianabelieves.com/docs/defaultsour
ce/school-choice/fag---tuition-donation-
rebateprogram.pdf?sfvrsn=12

Aréte Scholars Website
http://www.aretescholars.org



LUNCH PROGRAM

Lunch program includes a hot lunch for $4.00 a day.
Each month will incur a different cost dependent
upon the amount of school days in the month.
Lunch payments will be made through FACTS and
are due the week before each month begins.

WARRIOR CARE

TCAS provides a structured, supervised, secure
environment for students who must arrive early or
stay late on school days. All students must be under
adult supervision before or after school hours.

BEFORE CARE
Grades: ELC students — 8th grade
Times: 6:00am — 7:35am
Cost: $8.00 per child, per day

AFTER CARE
Grades: ELC students — 8th grade
Times: 3:15pm — 6:00pm
Cost: $13.00 per child, per day
Late Charges: $1.00 per minute after 6:05pm
Early Dismissal Days: $15 per child

AFTER CARE REGISTRATION FEE
$20.00 per family. This one-time fee covers
administrative costs and provides for needed
supplies. This charge will be calculated into your
first bill.

BILLING
Before /After Care fees will be billed through
FACTS weekly. Invoices will be emailed on the
15" of the month and due on the 25th.

TCASELC
TCAS Early Learning Center is an educationally
based program that uses the ABeka curriculum for
ages 18 months to 3 years old (after September
30th). TCA Early Learning Center hours of
operation are from 8:00am to 2:30pm Tuesday -
Friday during normal school days (no summers or
holidays). For more information and to take a tour,
please call (225) 644-0553.

ATHLETIC PROGRAMS

TCAS provides a range of athletic programs for our
students. Please contact the head coach of the team
your student desires to join for specific information
on fees and team rules. Each sport will incur a fee
to cover the cost of coach’s stipends, uniforms,
athletic equipment etc.

FACTS FINANCIAL

Terms of payment for tuition and fees — The tuition
rate set at the time of registration continues
throughout the school year and does not change.
Tuition for students registering after the first day of
school will be prorated over the number of school
months they will be in attendance.

1. Every family is required to be on a payment
plan by May 15, 2024 with the first payment
beginning in July 2024 and final payment by
May 15, 2025 using FACTS.

2. A Tuition Agreement form must be completed
before April 30th.

3. Families can pay weekly, monthly, bi-
monthly, quarterly, semester payments or
annually.

4. Annual Fee taken out with the first payment:
1 or 2 payments: $25
3 or more payments: $55



FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
The financial commitment you make to our school represents an investment in your student's education and
development of faith. All families are expected during registration to select a payment plan and to remain
current in their payment of tuition and fees during the year. For any and all questions or problems concerning
finances, please contact the financial office at (225) 644-0553.

It is better that you should not vow than that you should vow and not pay (Ecclesiastes 5:5).

REGISTRATION FEE AND CURRICULUM AND RESOURCE FEE 2024-2025
All application/processing, registration, curriculum and resource fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Application Fee: $125 per new student
Reenrollment Processing Fee: $20 per reenrolling student
Registration for New Students: $550 due at the time of acceptance and enroliment.

Registration for Returning Students:  $350 by March 5™
$450 after March 6"

Curriculum & Resource Fee: $400 due by June 30th
TUITION
Grade Level Non-Member of The Church Member of The Church
K-3 — Kindergarten $4,750 $4,300
1st — 4th Grades $5,380 $4,850
5th — 8th Grades $5,950 $5,450

5t _ 8" Grade — Students will be required to a chromebook.
EARLY BIRD TUITION DISCOUNT — 5% Off Tuition that is paid in FULL by July 1st

MULTIPLE CHILD TUITION DISCOUNT

2nd Student: 10% Tuition Discount
3rd and Consecutive Student 15% Tuition Discount
ELC Tuition
Type Monthly Tuition Registration, Curriculum and Supply Fee
4 Days $525/month $350

Please call the TCAS school office with any questions
(225) 644-0553 Office |(225) 644-0711 Fax | www.tca.fm



